BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
In The Matter of the Application of Docket TC-250362
LAKESIDE TRANSPORTATION, LLC

For Authority to Operate as an Auto CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Transportation Company in the State of
Washington

I hereby certify that on October 8, 2025, I provided to the Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission’s Secretary an official electronic file containing the foregoing filings
including:

o Cover letter
e Auto Transportation Attachment A Certificate of Support Statement
e Support Statement-Supplemental Letter of Support

via the web portal and provided an electronic copy to:

UTC Records Center
records(@utc.wa.gov

PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
Presiding Agency

Tesfaye Haileselassie
Lakeside Transportation LLC
info@]Iksidelimo.com

1641 Bellevue Ave, Ste 409
Seattle, WA 98122

Applicant

Colin O’Brien
colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504
Office of Attorney General
Assistant Attorney General

Jeff Roberson, Assistant Attorney General
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Office of Attorney General

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504

Assistant Attorney General
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John E. Fricke, VP Operations/COO

Premier Airport Shuttle/Capital Aeroporter, PNTS
johnf(@premierairportshuttle.com

PO Box 2163

Olympia, WA 98504

1342 88" Ave SE, Suite 104

Tumwater, WA 98501

C: 360-507-0476

Protestant Representing PNTS, Inc.

Jim N. Fricke, President/CEO

Premier Airport Shuttle/Capital Aeroporter, PNTS
jimf(@premierairportshuttle.com

PO Box 2163

Olympia, WA 98504

1342 88" Ave SE, Suite 104

Tumwater, WA 98501

C: 360-507-1519

Protestant Representing PNTS, Inc.

Jessica Johanson-Kubin
Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000

Seattle, WA 98104-3188

Public Counsel

Robert Sykes
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Public Counsel

Alexandra Kory
Alexandra.Kory@atg.wa.gov
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104

Public Counsel

Tad O’Neill, Assistant Attorney General
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

800 Fifth Ave STE 2000

Seattle, WA 98104-3188

Public Counsel
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Courtesy Service:

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

pceseaef(@atg.wa.gov

brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

Jean.Dreyer(@atg.wa.gov

Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov

Callahan.Morivasu@ATG.WA.GOV

Jean.Martin@ATG.WA.GOV

Kai.Hiatt@ATG.WA.GOV

Karen.Stratford@atg.wa.gov

Signed at Bellevue, Washington this 8th day of October, 2025.

/s/ Benjamin R. Phillips

Benjamin R. Phillips, WSBA # 53604
MDK Law

777 108" Avenue NE, Suite 2000
Bellevue, WA 98004

425-455-9610
bphillips@mdklaw.com
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